
490 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 
 
Kimball Block, LLC 
Portland, Maine 
 
James Sterling AIA 
Architect 
142 High Street 
Portland, Maine 
 
CONGRESS STREET 
THIRD FLOOR  PLAN 
 
scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" 
date: 20  May 2005

A-1.4.1

DN

elev

309

303

302

301

307

304

310

open  
courtyard

3

A B C D E

A B C D E

Notes: 
 
-all dimensions are face to 
 face of studs unless noted. 
- notify architect of major 
discrepencies between plan 
and existing conditions. 
 
- Wall layout= 
1. .2x6 bearing walls along east west 
    column line E & other exterior walls. 
2. 2x6 bearing walls along north 
    & south column lines 1-3 
3.  metal stud walls east and west 
    that align from unit to unit 
    (parallel w/ congress street. 
4. remaining metal stud walls 
 
- see A-7.2.1 for wall types. 
- see 1/8" plans for dropped  
ceiling areas 
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center 2x6 stud on  
column line E.
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Note: This unit is wider than unit below  
Demo exist brick wall down to or below  
roof. 3rd flr wall sits on this exist. brick wall. 
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see structural notes
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